Mr. O'Neil offered the following Resolution and moved on its adoption:

## R-10-123 RESOLUTION ACCEPTING OWNERSHIP OFA VEHICLE

**WHEREAS,** as per Superior Court of New Jersey Docket No. DC-017197-09 the Borough of Highlands has been issued ownership of Vehicle Number WBADD6328WBW49674; and

**WHEREAS,** this accepting of ownership to the Borough of Highlands is free and clear of any lien or encumbrance for the subject motor vehicle.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands that the Borough of Highland accepts the ownership of motor vehicle number WBADD6328WBW49674 and the Borough of Highlands Police Department is hereby authorized to register said vehicle in the name of the Borough of Highlands.

Seconded by Ms. Kane and adopted on the following roll call vote:

## **ROLL CALL:**

AYES: Mr. Nolan, Mr. O'Neil, Mr. Francy, Ms. Kane, Mayor Little

NAYES: None ABSTAIN: None ABSENT: None

**DATE:** August 18, 2010

## CAROLYN CUMMINS, BOROUGH CLERK

I hereby certify this to be a true copy of a Resolution adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands on August 18, 2010.

BOROUGH CLERK/DEPUTY CLERK	